	Docket No.: 2606
	08-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	1349506
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	irks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.20 OL Edward R. Zaleski	
	Name: ALLERGAN SALES, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): $09$	552826
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	D. Faleni 110.(3)
Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🗋 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stehpen Donovan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address: ALLERGAN SALES, INC.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
opure <u>under standour politica (under ber</u> on standour (under ber	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive	
Street Address: 2323 Dupont Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 9261	2
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
~	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Walter A. Hackler, Ph.D	MAMMer 4/00/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0278

	ignment of United States Pater ingle assignor; single assignee)	1.1	Docket No. 2606
U.S. Patent No.	issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown
Title of Invention: INFU	SION SLEEVE FOR OPHTHALM	IC SURGERY	
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignor
Edward R. Zaleski		1272 Brittany Cross Rd. Santat Ana, CA 92705 USA	
/	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee
ALLERGAN SALES, IN	с.	2525 Dupont Drive Irvine, CA 92612	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dallar

Executed this 18 day of APRIC

dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

, in the year 2000

at

State of

County of

Signature of Assignor (or of autorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Before me personally appeared

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year

(Notary Public) Copyright 1997 LegalStar AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0279

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Orange	
on Anril 18,2000 be	fore me, Deborch A. Weinschntnstary Put, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") 201051
Date Galand	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
DEBORAH A. WEINSCHENK Commission # 1213332 Notary Public - California	whose name (a) (a) (a) (a) (b) (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2003	
	ULOOD A. Wennehert
fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Docum	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document. ent
fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Docum	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: <u>۲۶۵۱۵</u>	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document. ent
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:         Figure 1         Document Date:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:         Fraudulent removal a         Document Date:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document. ent
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:       15519         Document Date:       000000000000000000000000000000000000	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
Image: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:       65519         Document Date:       6051118         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:       6         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe         Signer's Name:       6	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: r(s) Signer's Name:
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:       Doci         Document Date:       Doci         Signer(s)       Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies)       Claimed by Signe         Signer's Name:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:       Docid 18, 2         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe         Signer's Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Docum         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         Opril 18, 3         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe         Signer's Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
Image: Signer's Name:       Image: Signer of Signer         Individual       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Document       Image: Signer         Image: Signer's Name:       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Signer       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Signer       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Signer of Signer       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Signer of Signer       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Signer of Signer       Image: Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Signer of Signer of Signer of Signer       Image: Signer of Signer of Signer         Image: Signer of Sig	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
Image: Signer's Name:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve and reattachment of this form to another document.
Image: Signer s Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer         Title (s):         Partner         Limited         General         Attorney-in-Fact         Trustee	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Image: Signer s Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer         Title (s):         Individual         Gorporate Officer         Title (s):         Partner         Limited         Guardian or Conservator	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Image: Signer s Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer         Title (s):         Partner         Limited         General         Attorney-in-Fact         Trustee         Guardian or Conservator	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. ent 
Image: Signer s Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer         Title (s):         Partner         Limited         Guardian or Conservator         Other:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.  ent  figure

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## RECORDED: 04/20/2000

## PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0280

Prod. No. 5907